Lincolnshire HLS sites from NE web site

Abbey Farm, Bardney - near Bardney
America Farm, Langton Spilsby - near Spilsby
Asterby House - near Horncastle

Atkinson''s Warren - near Scunthorpe
Auster Lodge Farm - near Bourne

Belchford Hill - near Louth

Belle Vue House A - near Gainsborough

Belle Vue House B - near Gainsborough
Benniworth Moor Farm - near Wragby
Biscathorpe - near Louth

Bleasby House, Legsby - near Legsby
Blyborough Hall - near Gainsborough
Boothby Bridlway - near Welton Le Marsh
Brackenborough Hall - near Louth

Brattleby House Farm - near Lincoln
Brickyard Farm - near Boston

Calcethorpe and South Cadeby - near Louth
Car Dyke - Walcott - near Billinghay

Careby Road (A) - near Stamford

Carr Dyke Farm - near Martin

Carr Farm - near Brigg

Cedars Farm Middle Rasen - near Market Rasen
Central Park Farm - near Gainsborough
Church Farm - near Scunthorpe

Church Farm - near Chapel St Leonards
Church Farm, Irby in The Marsh - near Burgh Le Marsh

Claceby Marsh - near Alford

Cleatham Hall Estate - near Gainsborough (A)
Cleatham Hall Estate - near Gainsborough (B)
Copy Lawn Farm - near Bourne

Cornbecks Farm - near Grantham

Cow Pasture Lodge Farm - near Bourne
Cox''s Walk Farm - near Muston

Croft Farm - near Stamford
Cross O Cliff Orchard - near Lincoln

Denton Reservoir - near Grantham
Doddington Hall - near Lincoln

Dog Kennel Farm - near Louth
Eastfield Farm Site A - near Grantham

Eastfield Farm Site B - near Grantham
Eastfield Farm Site C - near Grantham
Elm House Farm - near Saltfleetby St Clement
Elm Tree Farm, Heapham - near Gainsborough
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Ermine Street Farm - near Sleaford

Field Farm - near Newark

Field Farm, Mumby - near Mumby
Firfield Farm - near Brigg

Flintwood Farm - near Belchford
Frinkley Farm - near Grantham

Gate Lodge Farm - near Grantham
Giants Hill Long Barrow - near Skendleby
Glebe Farm - near Grantham

Glebe House - near Lincoln

Gorse Farm - near Horncastle

Grange Farm - near Grantham

Grange Farm - near Hagworthingham
Grange Farm A - near Willingham
Grange Farm B - near Upton

Grange Farm, Scamblesby (B) - near Louth
Green Bank Farm - near Crowland
Gunborough Wood Farm - near Bourne
Haddington Dovecote - near Lincoln
Haddington Sheepwalks - near Lincoln
Halgarth Farm - near Horncastle

Hall Farm - near Bourne

Hall Farm - near South Reston
Hall Farm - near Gainsborough
Hanley Farm - near Beckingham
Heath Farm - near Lincoln

Heath Lane Welton - near Lincoln

High Field Farm - near Market Rasen
Highall Wood (C) - near Woodhall Spa
Highridge Farm (A) - near Woodhall Spa
Hillcrest Farm (A) - near Scunthorpe
Hoe Hill Access (Site B) - near Horncastle

Holton Farms, Hillside (A) - near Market Rasen

Holton Farms, Parkland (B) - near Market Rasen

Horkstow Hall - near Barton Upon Humber

Hungerton Hall - near Grantham
Ings Farm Link - near Sandilands
Irnham Estate - near Bourne
Kings Hill Farm - near Grantham
Kirmond 1 - near Market Rasen

Kirmond 2 - near Market Rasen

Langton Hill Farm - near Wragby

Langton Manor A - near Horncastle
Langton Manor B - near Horncastle
Langton Manor, Wragby - near Wragby
Lodge Farm - near Bourne

Lodge Farm Site A - near Broughton/Brigg
Lodge Farm Site B - near Broughton/Brigg
Lodge Farm Site C - near Broughton/Brigg
Lodge Farm Site D - near Broughton/Brigg

W U U U U U U U U W U U W W U U U U U U U U U UV U U U U U W U U U UV ®®®® UV U@ ® UV UW®W U ®@ O UV O

1.0
0.1

2.9
0.6
1.2
0.3
1.0
1.8
2.0
0.1
0.3
0.9
0.7
1.1
2.0
1.1
1.3

0.8
0.6

1.4
1.1
0.9

0.4

0.9
1.9
0.9
2.0

1.7
0.9

0.6
0.2
0.4
1.9
0.6
0.5
1.6
0.4
2.1
3.7
1.1
0.4

1.6
0.2

4.6
0.9
2.0
0.5
1.6
2.9
3.3
0.1
0.5
14
1.2
1.8
3.3
1.8
2.1

1.3
1.0

2.2
1.7
14

0.6

1.5
3.1
1.5
3.3

2.8
1.5

1.0
0.4
0.6
3.0
1.0
0.8
2.5
0.6
3.4
5.9
1.7
0.6



Lodge Farm Site E - near Broughton/Brigg
Long Eau Washland - near Manby

Long Lane, Mumby - near Mumby

Lower Farm Skillington - near Grantham
Ludford Footpath - near Market Rasen
Manor Farm - near Brigg

Manor Farm - near Lincoln

Manor Farm - near Grimsby

Manor Farm - near Fiskerton

Manor Farm Creeton - near Grantham
Manor Farm Fulletby (Site A) - near Caistor
Manor Farm Swaton - near Sleaford
Manor Farm Wickenby - near Lincoln
Manor Farm, Owmby - near Lincoln
Manor Farm, Scamblesby (A) - near Louth
Manor Farm, South Thoresby - near Alford
Marlborough Bird Hide - near Lincoln
Marlborough Farm A - near Lincoln
Marwood House Farm - near Bourne

Massingberd Arms Farm - near Burgh Le Marsh

Mavis Enderby Valley - near Spilsby
Meadow Lane - near Lincoln
Middlemarsh Farm - near Skegness
Miles Cross Hill - near Alford

Morcott House Farm A - near Sleaford
Morcott House Farm B - near Sleaford

Nettleham Links A - near Lincoln
Nettleton (C) - near Wragby, Lincoln, Caistor

Nettleton Hill (D) - near Wraghby

Newsham Farm - near Immingham
Nocton Estates - near Lincoln
Norfolk House Farm - near Holbeach
Normanby Meadows B - near Market Rasen
Old River Bain, Horncastle - near Horncastle

Oxcombe Farm - near Oxcombe
Parks Farm - near Sleaford

Pasture Hill Farm - near Bourne
Pettywood Farm - near Stamford
Poplar Farm - near Market Rasen
Priory Farm - near Stamford

Prospect Farm - near Barnetby

R and R Farms - near Stainton By Langworth
Ramblers Church - near Market Rasen
Roger's Plantation - near Grantham
Roxholme Estates - near Sleaford
Rspb Frampton Reserve - near Boston
Rspb Freiston Reserve - near Boston
Sanderson Meadows - near Croft
Scamblesby - near Louth

Scoth Farm - near Bourne
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Scothern Lane, Stainton By Langworth - near Langworth

Scottlethorpe Grange - near Bourne

Short Ferry (A) - near Wragby, Lincoln, Caistor
Skendleby - near Spilsby

South Park Farm A - near Gainsborough

South Park Farm B - near Gainsborough

South Willingham - near Market Rasen

South Willingham Walk - near Market Rasen
Stainby House - near Grantham

Staplegate Farm - near Gainsborough
Stourton Estate - near Horncastle

Swallow Grange - near Caistor

Swallow Walk - near Caistor

Swayfield Drift - near Bourne

Tattershall - near Tattershall

Tealby Footpath East - near Market Rasen
Tealby Footpath West - near Market Rasen
Tealby Park Bridleway - near Market Rasen
The Grange, Broughton Farms F - near Broughton/Brigg
The Grange, Little Bytham - near Bourne

The Homestead Uffington (B) - near Stamford
The Limes, Horbling - near Sleaford

Thonock Lane Farm (Bridleway) - near Gainsborough
Thonock Lane Farm (Open Access) - near Gainsborough
Thoresthorpe Link - near Alford

Thorpe & Asgarby Estate - near Sleaford
Triangle (B) - near Woodhall Spa

Vine House Farm - near Market Deeping
Walcot Farm - near Scunthorpe

Walesby Top Farm - near Market Rasen
Warden Farming Co - near Gainsborough
Westfield Farm - near Grantham

Whisby Nature Park - near Lincoln

Willow Farm - near Chapel St Leonards
Willow Tree Farm - near Bourne
Willowbrooke Farm - near Horncastle

Witham Farm - near Lincoln

Woodlands Farm, Corby Glen - near Bourne
Woolsthorpe Lane - near Grantham
Woragby (B) - near Wragby, Lincoln, Caistor
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Disabled Access

Taken off web site

28/02/2019 Disabled access

30/09/2013
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Should this be a length
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